
Planned Bowbrook Group Services for October 2020 

 

Sunday 4th October Trinity 17 CW Proper 22 

0900 

0900 

0900 

1030 

Hanbury 

Oddingley 

Zoom 

Crowle 

Holy Communion 

Morning Prayer 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion 

Sunday 11th October Trinity 18 CW Proper 23 

0900 

1030 

1030 

Zoom 

Himbleton 

Tibberton 

Morning Prayer 

Family Service 

Holy Communion 

Sunday 18th October Trinity 19 CW Proper 24 

0900 

1000 

1030 

1700 

Zoom 

Crowle 

Hanbury 

Oddingley 

Morning Prayer 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion 

Evening Prayer 

Sunday 25th October Trinity 20 (Last after Trinity) CW Bible Sunday 

0900 

1030 

1030 

Zoom 

Himbleton 

Tibberton 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion 

Morning Prayer 

Wednesday 29th October   

1100 Hanbury Morning Prayer 

 

N.B. these are the planned services for October 2020. They are subject to prevailing 
government and Church of England regulations. As such, they may need to be altered to 
comply with the any new guidance that is issued. 


